JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for December 19, 2024
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE ON THE CONTESTED DOCKET AND WILL BE HEARD AT 10:00 AM
IN PERSON AT
211 W FORT ST, DETROIT MI - ROOM 1975
Cases will be called in the order determined by the Court
Parties authorized by the Court to attend via telephone should call (202) 503-1666 164 557 275#
Firm Name

ARDELEAN & DUNNE PLLC
24-51200-LSG 1st hrg Mtn/Extend Stay, #9

CHARLES J SCHNEIDER PC
24-51292-LSG Motion to Extend Stay (8)

JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC
24-49743-LSG Confirmation Hearing

KOSTOPOULOS & ASSOCIATES PLLC
20-52295-L.SG Fee Application (81)

24-42924-L.SG Fee Application
24-49633-LSG Confirmation Hearing

MARRS & TERRY PLLC
24-47701-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
24-47701-LSG 1st hrg OSC/Fees, #22

MARSHALL D SCHULTZ
23-50334-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing

RONALD S SIEGEL PC
19-53000-LSG 1st hrg MTL/WCT, #78

SWEENEY LAW OFFICES PLLC
23-51202-LSG 1st hrg Pre-Conf Fee App, #89

THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC
24-51493-LSG Motion to Extend Stay (8)
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Firm Name
ACCLAIM LEGAL SERVICES PLLC
19-49316-LSG 1st hrg MTD/EXP, #87

20-44645-LSG Cr Resp Disagreeing W/Ntc of Final Cure

22-40936-LSG 2nd MTD Pay/Tax Returns
22-45332-LSG MTD/PAY AND ITRFS
24-48572-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
24-49795-LSG Confirmation Hearing

ANDREA D CARTWRIGHT
19-45188-LSG Fee Application (79)

ARDELEAN & DUNNE PLLC
24-49920-LSG Confirmation Hearing

B.O.C. LAW GROUP PC
23-51415-LSG 8th Confirmation Hearing

BALBERMAN & ASSOCIATES
24-43743-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing

BERMAN & BISHOP PLLC
24-48270-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
24-49796-LSG Confirmation Hearing

BOHIKIAN LAW GROUP PLLC
24-49554-LSG Confirmation Hearing

BRUCE LAW FIRM
24-47321-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing

BUNDY HUDY LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for December 19, 2024
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THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Disposition

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.

Granted

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

24-48515-LSG 1st hrg Dr Corrected Obj/POC: New Center Commosn HOA #3-Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.

CARTWRIGHT LAW FIRM PLLC
24-43540-LSG MTL: Robert Ruffer

Withdrawn Before Hearing
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Firm Name
CHARLES J SCHNEIDER PC

18-51198-LSG
18-51198-LSG
19-41101-LSG
19-41101-LSG
21-46433-LSG
24-48322-L.SG
24-48322-LSG

24-47226-L.SG

23-44932-LSG
24-49654-LSG

CONTI LEGAL

21-45896-LSG

FAIRMAX LAW

24-46175-LSG

24-49822-L.SG

21-44653-LSG
21-47423-L.SG
22-46150-LSG
23-50312-LSG
24-47526-LSG
24-47554-L.SG
24-48421-L.SG
24-49635-LSG
24-49675-LSG
24-49774-L.SG
24-49865-LSG

Response Disagree Rushmore Servicing (76)
5th Hearing MTL Rushmore Servicing (60)
2nd hrg Cr Rocket Mtg Resp Disagreeing, #191

2nd hrg Cr Nationstar Mtg Resp Disagreeing, #193

2nd hrg MTL: Nationstar Mortgage
2nd Confirmation Hearing
OSC - FILING FEE

CICCHELLI LAW OFFICES PLLC

3rd Confirmation Hearing

CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS OF MICHIGAN PLLC

4th hrg MTL: Michigan Mutual
Confirmation Hearing

2nd Hearing Motion to Sell Property (133)

OSC: FAILURE TO PAY FILING FEE (#33)

FELDMAN GARCIA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC

Confirmation Hearing

FREGO & ASSOCIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE

MTL: American Credit Acceptance
2nd hrg MTL: MSDA

4th Hearing: MTD/PAY

1st hrg MTL/HSBC Bank, #50
2nd Confirmation Hearing
2nd Confirmation Hearing
2nd Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/
Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Resolved Before Hearing

Dismissed

Moot

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

Resolved Before Hearing
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Dissolved Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/
Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
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Firm Name
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GOLDSTEIN BERSHAD & FRIED PC

24-44213-L.SG
24-49646-LSG
24-49770-LSG

4th Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing

GREGORY T OSMENT & ASSOC PLLC

24-45562-L.SG

FEE APP (#34)

GUDEMAN & ASSOCIATES PC

24-42105-LSG

HS&A PC
23-42476-LSG

24-43966-LSG
24-46692-LSG
24-48202-LSG

1st hrg O/Setting Hrg on Fee App #37, dkt #40

2nd Hrg MTD/Pay (#56)

5th Confirmation Hearing
3rd Confirmation Hearing
2nd Confirmation Hearing

JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC

19-47145-LSG
19-49435-LSG
24-48170-LSG
24-49834-LSG

Cr Resp Disagreeing w/Ntc of Final Cure

MTD/PAY & ITRFs

Order Adjourn Confirmation Hearing (control date only)
Confirmation Hearing

JOSEPH L GRIMA & ASSOC PC

20-50613-LSG
24-50256-LSG

2nd hrg Te MTD Tax Returns/Refunds, #146
2nd Hrg Motion to Avoid Lien (Doc #9, #10, #11)

KOSTOPOULOS & ASSOCIATES PLLC

24-48371-LSG

2nd Confirmation Hearing

LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP

24-49122-L.SG

2nd Confirmation Hearing

MARRS & TERRY PLLC

24-42076-LSG
24-44903-LSG
24-44903-LSG
24-45660-LSG
24-46536-LSG
24-47965-LSG

5th Confirmation Hearing

4th Confirmation Hearing

2nd hrg Cr Mtn/Excuse Ntc/Pmt Change, #35
4th Confirmation Hearing

3rd Confirmation Hearing

OBJ POC #1 (#30)

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Confirmed - Control Date
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Withdrawn Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Dismissed

Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.
Dismissed

Adjourned Before Hearing To Mar 13 2025 10:00.
Sustained Prior To Hrg
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Firm Name
MARSHALL D SCHULTZ
23-40502-LSG 2nd hrg Te MTD/PAY & ITRT, #69

24-47920-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
24-49696-LSG Confirmation Hearing

OSIPOV BIGELMAN PC
22-40000-LSG 1st hrg 2nd Fee App, #127

PARKER LAW FIRM PLLC

21-48912-LSG 1st hrg Te MTD/Tax Returns & Refunds, #46

PHOENIX LAW
21-45962-LSG RESP DISAGREE W/FINAL CURE (#27)

24-49900-LSG Confirmation Hearing

ROBERT P DEWITT JR PLC
24-40252-LSG Fee Aplication

SIMEN FIGURA & PARKER PLC
24-47996-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

SWEENEY LAW OFFICES PLLC
24-45162-LSG FEE APP (#54)

24-48370-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
24-48733-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
24-48780-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

THAV GROSS PC
23-48524-LSG 5th hrg MTL: Southport Apartments

THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC
21-44763-LSG RESP DISAGREE W/FINAL CURE (#77)

24-49622-LSG Confirmation Hearing

THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC
24-47906-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
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THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.

Resolved Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing
Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.

Granted

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
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JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for December 19, 2024

David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

Calendar Notes:

Cases on this calendar Identified as "Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)" will be confirmed without any further
hearings pursuant to L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.). Should any party in interest wish to object to confirmation of a
plan that is otherwise confirmable under L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.), that party must appear at the designated
time for the confirmation hearing. THOSE CREDITORS WHO INTEND TO OBJECT TO CONFIRMATION OF CASES
LISTED AS CONFIRMED PER THIS L.B.R. ARE REQUESTED TO NOTIFY DEBTOR'S COUNSEL AND THE TRUSTEE'S
OFFICE OF YOUR INTENT TO APPEAR.
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