JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for December 19, 2024

David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE ON THE CONTESTED DOCKET AND WILL BE HEARD AT 10:00 AM IN PERSON AT

211 W FORT ST, DETROIT MI - ROOM 1975

Cases will be called in the order determined by the Court

Parties authorized by the Court to attend via telephone should call (202) 503-1666 164 557 275#

Firm Name

ARDELEAN & DUNNE PLLC 24-51200-LSG 1st hrg Mtn/Extend Stay, #9

CHARLES J SCHNEIDER PC 24-51292-LSG Motion to Extend Stay (8)

JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC 24-49743-LSG Confirmation Hearing

KOSTOPOULOS & ASSOCIATES PLLC 20-52295-LSG Fee Application (81) 24-42924-LSG Fee Application 24-49633-LSG Confirmation Hearing

MARRS & TERRY PLLC 24-47701-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing 24-47701-LSG 1st hrg OSC/Fees, #22

MARSHALL D SCHULTZ 23-50334-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing

RONALD S SIEGEL PC 19-53000-LSG 1st hrg MTL/WCT, #78

SWEENEY LAW OFFICES PLLC 23-51202-LSG 1st hrg Pre-Conf Fee App, #89

THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC 24-51493-LSG Motion to Extend Stay (8)

Firm Name	<u>Disposition</u>
ACCLAIM LEGAL SERVICES PLLC	

19-49316-LSG 1st hrg MTD/EXP, #87 Resolved Before Hearing
20-44645-LSG Cr Resp Disagreeing W/Ntc of Final Cure Resolved Before Hearing
22-40936-LSG 2nd MTD Pay/Tax Returns Resolved Before Hearing

22-45332-LSG MTD/PAY AND ITRFS Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

24-48572-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

24-49795-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00

ANDREA D CARTWRIGHT

19-45188-LSG Fee Application (79) Granted

ARDELEAN & DUNNE PLLC

24-49920-LSG Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

B.O.C. LAW GROUP PC

23-51415-LSG 8th Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

BALBERMAN & ASSOCIATES

24-43743-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

BERMAN & BISHOP PLLC

24-48270-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

24-49796-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

BOHIKIAN LAW GROUP PLLC

24-49554-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00

BRUCE LAW FIRM

24-47321-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

BUNDY HUDY LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

24-48515-LSG 1st hrg Dr Corrected Obj/POC: New Center Commosn HOA #3-Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00.

CARTWRIGHT LAW FIRM PLLC

24-43540-LSG MTL: Robert Ruffer Withdrawn Before Hearing

Firm Name		Disposition
CHARLES J SCH	NEIDER PC	
18-51198-LSG	Response Disagree Rushmore Servicing (76)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/
18-51198-LSG	5th Hearing MTL Rushmore Servicing (60)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/
19-41101-LSG	2nd hrg Cr Rocket Mtg Resp Disagreeing, #191	Resolved Before Hearing
19-41101-LSG	2nd hrg Cr Nationstar Mtg Resp Disagreeing, #193	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
21-46433-LSG	2nd hrg MTL: Nationstar Mortgage	Resolved Before Hearing
24-48322-LSG	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
24-48322-LSG	OSC - FILING FEE	Moot
CICCHELLI LAW		
24-47226-LSG	3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
	OTECTION ATTORNEYS OF MICHIGAN PLLC	Decile ID for Heading
	4th hrg MTL: Michigan Mutual	Resolved Before Hearing
24-49654-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
CONTI LEGAL		
21-45896-LSG	2nd Hearing Motion to Sell Property (133)	Resolved Before Hearing
FAIRMAX LAW		
24-46175-LSG	OSC: FAILURE TO PAY FILING FEE (#33)	Dissolved Before Hearing
FELDMAN GARC	IA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC	
24-49822-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
	CIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE	
	MTL: American Credit Acceptance	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
	2nd hrg MTL: MSDA	Resolved Before Hearing
	4th Hearing: MTD/PAY	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/
23-50312-LSG	1st hrg MTL/HSBC Bank, #50	Resolved Before Hearing
24-47526-LSG	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00.
24-47554-LSG	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
24-48421-LSG	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
24-49635-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00
24-49675-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00
24-49774-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00
24-49865-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00

Firm Name	<u>Disposition</u>
GOLDSTEIN BERSHAD & FRIED PC	
24-44213-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
24-49646-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00
24-49770-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
GREGORY T OSMENT & ASSOC PLLC	
24-45562-LSG FEE APP (#34)	Resolved Before Hearing
GUDEMAN & ASSOCIATES PC	
24-42105-LSG 1st hrg O/Setting Hrg on Fee App #37, dkt #40	Resolved Before Hearing
HS&A PC	
23-42476-LSG 2nd Hrg MTD/Pay (#56)	Resolved Before Hearing
24-43966-LSG 5th Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
24-46692-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
24-48202-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC	
19-47145-LSG Cr Resp Disagreeing w/Ntc of Final Cure	Resolved Before Hearing
19-49435-LSG MTD/PAY & ITRFs	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
24-48170-LSG Order Adjourn Confirmation Hearing (control date only)	Confirmed - Control Date
24-49834-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 16 2025 10:00/
JOSEPH L GRIMA & ASSOC PC	
20-50613-LSG 2nd hrg Te MTD Tax Returns/Refunds, #146	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/
24-50256-LSG 2nd Hrg Motion to Avoid Lien (Doc #9, #10, #11)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
KOSTOPOULOS & ASSOCIATES PLLC	
24-48371-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00
LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP	
24-49122-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
MARRS & TERRY PLLC	5
24-42076-LSG 5th Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
24-44903-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00
24-44903-LSG 2nd hrg Cr Mtn/Excuse Ntc/Pmt Change, #35	Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00
24-45660-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
24-46536-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Mar 13 2025 10:00
24-47965-LSG OBJ POC #1 (#30)	Sustained Prior To Hrg

Firm Name Disposition

MARSHALL D SCHULTZ

23-40502-LSG 2nd hrg Te MTD/PAY & ITRT, #69 Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00

24-47920-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

24-49696-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00

OSIPOV BIGELMAN PC

22-40000-LSG 1st hrg 2nd Fee App, #127 Resolved Before Hearing

PARKER LAW FIRM PLLC

21-48912-LSG 1st hrg Te MTD/Tax Returns & Refunds, #46 Withdrawn Before Hearing

PHOENIX LAW

21-45962-LSG RESP DISAGREE W/FINAL CURE (#27) Resolved Before Hearing

24-49900-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 13 2025 10:00

ROBERT P DEWITT JR PLC

24-40252-LSG Fee Aplication Granted

SIMEN FIGURA & PARKER PLC

24-47996-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

SWEENEY LAW OFFICES PLLC

24-45162-LSG FEE APP (#54) Resolved Before Hearing

24-48370-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Jan 30 2025 10:00/

24-48733-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b) 24-48780-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

THAV GROSS PC

23-48524-LSG 5th hrg MTL: Southport Apartments Resolved Before Hearing

THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC

21-44763-LSG RESP DISAGREE W/FINAL CURE (#77) Resolved Before Hearing 24-49622-LSG Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC

24-47906-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Feb 27 2025 10:00

JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for December 19, 2024 David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

Calendar Notes:

Cases on this calendar Identified as "Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)" will be confirmed without any further hearings pursuant to L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.). Should any party in interest wish to object to confirmation of a plan that is otherwise confirmable under L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.), that party must appear at the designated time for the confirmation hearing. THOSE CREDITORS WHO INTEND TO OBJECT TO CONFIRMATION OF CASES LISTED AS CONFIRMED PER THIS L.B.R. ARE REQUESTED TO NOTIFY DEBTOR'S COUNSEL AND THE TRUSTEE'S OFFICE OF YOUR INTENT TO APPEAR.